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COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 28th May, 2014
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1963,  AS AMENDED BY SECTION 11 
OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT )ACT 1982, THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF ONE MONTH FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED 
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS CAUSE IS SHOWN TO THE 
CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Helen Dixon
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17883

24456

33735

39062

46154

75909

84951

86368

133137

192574

213437

227820

260963

278469

280686

287706

313991

314498

322447

344956

361722

381527

382708

386752

395689

399875

401501

403077

406149

407872
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413343
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421474

425027
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434871

435826
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459320
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470517

481526

484208

JOHN S. FERGUSON, LIMITED

THE BAILEY LIMITED

SWITZER & CO. LIMITED

NO NAME LIMITED

GAYWEAR LIMITED

STYLE 20 LIMITED

LONGFORD DIESEL/ELECTRICAL 
LIMITED

SHOEMAKER LIMITED

GENTECH ELECTRONICS LIMITED

UNIVERSITY OF LIMERICK 
STUDENTS' UNION SERVICES 
LIMITED

COMPETITIVE BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

JOHN PURCELL (ESTATES) 
LIMITED

PDM RETIREMENT AND DEATH 
BENEFIT TRUST LIMITED

AQUASHIP AGENCIES (CORK) 
LIMITED

CEDARCASTLE INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

ADELSTONE LIMITED

C-FREIGHT SYSTEMS LIMITED

DELLINA LIMITED

AINE COLLINS & ASSOCIATES 
FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

HAYMURPH DAIRIES (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

RICHFIELD AGRICULTURAL 
SUPPLIES LIMITED

GLENANAIL AUTO TRADING 
(GALWAY) LIMITED

RUSHBROOK CONSULTING 
LIMITED

YELLO TAVERN LIMITED

GOLF CADDIES LIMITED

CLARECASTLE SERVICE STATION 
LIMITED

DOLLYDOLLY DESIGN LIMITED

POWER TURBINES LIMITED

GREAT LIMERICK RUN LIMITED

RACKABLE SYSTEMS LIMITED

HEALTH QUARTERS LIMITED

KILKENNY ADVERTISER LIMITED

MIDLAND ADVERTISER LIMITED

GTL IRELAND 
TELECOMMUNICATION LIMITED

AVOCA SECURITIES TRADING

IPOS RETAIL 141 LIMITED

GALWAY FIRST LIMITED

ENGINEERING SURVEYS & DESIGNS 
LIMITED

NORTH CLARE AVIATION LIMITED

TIR NA OG EVENT MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

GANLYS HARDWARE & HEATING 
(LONGFORD) LIMITED

O'TRADE LIMITED

MATCHDAYPHYSIO LIMITED

PURE ENERGY INTELLIGENCE 
LIMITED

MOONCOIN PHARMACY LIMITED

MUNGAN FARM LIMITED

TOTAL ACCOUNTANCY SERVICES 
LIMITED

HALTSTONE LIMITED

TOTAL PUMPING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

AIRCRAFT OVERHAUL SOLUTIONS 
IRELAND LIMITED

EVAPURE IRELAND LIMITED

DRRAJRAMJUTTON LIMITED

WICKHAM STREET STORES 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
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Date of 
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Date of 
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Helen Dixon
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487262

487378

488055

488836

489551

499448

500186

501144

501597

511748

516379

516380

516381

517237

518614

519092

519151

520780

522054

523538

523997

526303

528388

NEMUNAS MEATS LIMITED

SONAL AMAN LIMITED

M & D DOHERTY CONTRACTS 
LIMITED

BEA BRANDS LIMITED

KITOV LIMITED

HECAMEDE LIMITED

KYLE FARMSHOP & GARDEN 
CENTRE LIMITED

CHINA TOWN TAKEAWAY 
LIMITED

LARRON LIMITED

FAMCHEM LIMITED

MALIN PROJECT HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

MALIN PROJECT NO.2 LIMITED

MALIN PROJECT NO.1 LIMITED

ASSOCIATIONVOICE (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

SHAWN RAIN ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

BROKER COMPLIANCE SERVICES 
LIMITED

A JOURNEY THROUGH A BURNING 
BRAIN LIMITED

CROTANSTOWN HOUSE FASHIONS 
LIMITED

THE DEC'S FACTOR LIMITED

PROWLSTER LIMITED

SETANTA TURKEY LIMITED

AGGREGATOR SOLUTIONS 
(FEEDER) PUBLIC LIMITED 
COMPANY

FULLSTACK LIMITED
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