



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2014/M/14584

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 28th May, 2014
COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVE OF THE COMPANIES (AM ON THE LIST BELOW, T CONTRARY, BE STRUCK	ENDMENT)ACT 1982, THA THE NAMES OF THE FO	AT AT THE EXPIRATION IN THE EXPIRATION IN THE EXPIRATION OF THE EX	ON OF ONE MONTH FROM ES WILL, UNLESS CAUS	I THE DATE SPECIFIED

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
17883	JOHN S. FERGUSON, LIMITED	28-MAY-14	399875	CLARECASTLE SERVICE STATION LIMITED	28-MAY-14
24456	THE BAILEY LIMITED	28-MAY-14	401501	DOLLYDOLLY DESIGN LIMITED	28-MAY-14
33735	SWITZER & CO. LIMITED	28-MAY-14	403077	POWER TURBINES LIMITED	28-MAY-14
39062	NO NAME LIMITED	28-MAY-14	406149	GREAT LIMERICK RUN LIMITED	28-MAY-14
46154	GAYWEAR LIMITED	28-MAY-14	407872	RACKABLE SYSTEMS LIMITED	28-MAY-14
75909	STYLE 20 LIMITED	28-MAY-14	411972	HEALTH QUARTERS LIMITED	28-MAY-14
84951	LONGFORD DIESEL/ELECTRICAL LIMITED	28-MAY-14	413343	KILKENNY ADVERTISER LIMITED	28-MAY-14
86368	SHOEMAKER LIMITED	28-MAY-14	413344	MIDLAND ADVERTISER LIMITED	28-MAY-14
133137	GENTECH ELECTRONICS LIMITED	28-MAY-14	418194	GTL IRELAND TELECOMMUNICATION LIMITED	28-MAY-14
192574	UNIVERSITY OF LIMERICK STUDENTS' UNION SERVICES LIMITED	28-MAY-14	421474	AVOCA SECURITIES TRADING	28-MAY-14
213437	COMPETITIVE BUSINESS	28-MAY-14	425027	IPOS RETAIL 141 LIMITED	28-MAY-14
	SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL		432909	GALWAY FIRST LIMITED	28-MAY-14
227820	JOHN PURCELL (ESTATES) LIMITED	28-MAY-14	434871	ENGINEERING SURVEYS & DESIGNS LIMITED	28-MAY-14
260963	PDM RETIREMENT AND DEATH	28-MAY-14	435826	NORTH CLARE AVIATION LIMITED	28-MAY-14
270470	BENEFIT TRUST LIMITED	20 MAN 14	437687	TIR NA OG EVENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED	28-MAY-14
278469	AQUASHIP AGENCIES (CORK) LIMITED	28-MAY-14	439357	GANLYS HARDWARE & HEATING (LONGFORD) LIMITED	28-MAY-14
280686	CEDARCASTLE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	28-MAY-14	444656	O'TRADE LIMITED	28-MAY-14
287706	ADELSTONE LIMITED	28-MAY-14	446451	MATCHDAYPHYSIO LIMITED	28-MAY-14
	C-FREIGHT SYSTEMS LIMITED	28-MAY-14	449109	PURE ENERGY INTELLIGENCE LIMITED	28-MAY-14
	DELLINA LIMITED	28-MAY-14	450163	MOONCOIN PHARMACY LIMITED	28-MAY-14
322447	AINE COLLINS & ASSOCIATES FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	28-MAY-14	457691	MUNGAN FARM LIMITED	28-MAY-14
344956	HAYMURPH DAIRIES (IRELAND) LIMITED	28-MAY-14	459223	TOTAL ACCOUNTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	28-MAY-14
361722	RICHFIELD AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES LIMITED	28-MAY-14	459320	HALTSTONE LIMITED	28-MAY-14
381527	GLENANAIL AUTO TRADING (GALWAY) LIMITED	28-MAY-14	465798	TOTAL PUMPING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	28-MAY-14
382708	RUSHBROOK CONSULTING LIMITED	28-MAY-14	468265	AIRCRAFT OVERHAUL SOLUTIONS IRELAND LIMITED	28-MAY-14
386752	YELLO TAVERN LIMITED	28-MAY-14	470517	EVAPURE IRELAND LIMITED	28-MAY-14
395689	GOLF CADDIES LIMITED	28-MAY-14	481526	DRRAJRAMJUTTON LIMITED	28-MAY-14
			484208	WICKHAM STREET STORES LIMITED	28-MAY-14

4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
487262	NEMUNAS MEATS LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
487378	SONAL AMAN LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
488055	M & D DOHERTY CONTRACTS LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
488836	BEA BRANDS LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
489551	KITOV LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
499448	HECAMEDE LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
500186	KYLE FARMSHOP & GARDEN CENTRE LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
501144	CHINA TOWN TAKEAWAY LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
501597	LARRON LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
511748	FAMCHEM LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
516379	MALIN PROJECT HOLDINGS LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
516380	MALIN PROJECT NO.2 LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
516381	MALIN PROJECT NO.1 LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
517237	ASSOCIATIONVOICE (IRELAND) LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
518614	SHAWN RAIN ENTERPRISES LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
519092	BROKER COMPLIANCE SERVICES LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
519151	A JOURNEY THROUGH A BURNING BRAIN LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
520780	CROTANSTOWN HOUSE FASHIONS LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
522054	THE DEC'S FACTOR LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
523538	PROWLSTER LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
523997	SETANTA TURKEY LIMITED	28-MAY-14			
526303	AGGREGATOR SOLUTIONS (FEEDER) PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	28-MAY-14			
528388	FULLSTACK LIMITED	28-MAY-14			